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No. 23-171

CHRIS QUINN, et al.,
Petitioners,       

v.
WASHINGTON, et al.,

Respondents.

I, Renee Goss, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 3rd day of November, 2023, send out 
from Omaha, NE 2 package(s) containing 3 copies of the RESPONDENTS EDMONDS SCHOOL DISTRICT, TAMARA 
GRUBB, MARY CURRY, AND WASHINGTON EDUCATION ASSOCIATION’S BRIEF IN OPPOSITION in the above 
entitled case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail.  Packages were plainly addressed to the 
following:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SEE ATTACHED

PAUL J. LAWRENCE
 Counsel of Record
JAMIE L. LISAGOR
PACIFICA LAW GROUP LLP
1191 Second Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98101-3404
(206) 245-1700
Paul.Lawrence@pacificalawgroup.com
Attorneys for Respondents

To be filed for:

44407

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of November, 2023.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

Notary Public Affiant



SERVICE LIST 

 

 

Counsel for Petitioners 

 

Erin E. Murphy 

  Counsel of Record 

Clement & Murphy, PLLC 

706 Duke Street 

Alexandria, VA 22314 

(202) 742-8900 

erin.murphy@clementmurphy.com 

 

Counsel for Respondents 

 

Carrie A. Parker 

Noah G. Purcell 

  Counsel of Record 

Jeffrey T. Even 

Peter B. Gonick 

Charles E. Zalesky 

Kristin D. Jensen 

Carly A. Summers 

Attorney General of Washington 

7141 Cleanwater Drive SW 

PO Box 40123 

Olympia, WA 98501 

(360) 753-6200 

Carrie.Parker@atg.wa.gov 

Noah.Purcell@atg.wa.gov 

Jeffrey.Even@atg.wa.gov 

Peter.Gonick@atg.wa.gov 

Chuck.Zalesky@atg.wa.gov 

Kristin.Jensen@atg.wa.gov 

Carly.Summers@atg.wa.gov 
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